
Agenda

Land Use, Transportation & 

Infrastructure Committee

Committee Members: Herndon, Chair; Sandoval, Vice-Chair; 

Black, CdeBaca, Kashmann, Torres

Committee Staff: Zach Rothmier

Tuesday, October 6, 2020, 10:30 AM

City & County Building, Room 450

Note 10:00 AM Start time

Attendance

Briefings

Group Living, Household Size20-1076

Andrew Webb

Executive Session

Council will meet in Executive Session to receive legal 

advice related to ongoing collective bargaining 

negotiations. 

Note: This portion of the meeting is not televised.

Consent Items

Relinquishes the sanitary and utility easements, in their 

entirety, established in the Vacating Ordinance No. 368, 

Series of 1970, bounded by West Jewell Avenue and West 

Asbury Avenue, and South Acoma Street and South 

Bannock Street in Council District 7.

20-1050

Relinquishes the sanitary easement, in its entirety, as 

established in the Permanent Non-exclusive Easement 

with Recordation No. 2018015884, located at 3631 - 

3645 Delgany Street in Council District 9.

20-1051

Page 1 

WATCH THIS MEETING LIVE: https://zoom.us/webinar/register/WN_oHyXcJ7ETQ-LJuFdpcEV5A

PASSWORD: Denver

http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=17015
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=16989
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=16990


Agenda

Land Use, Transportation & Infrastructure Committee

Tuesday, October 6, 2020

Approves a contract with Parsons Transportation Group 

Inc. for $4,869,800 and through 12-31-23 for design 

services for the Colfax Transit Implementation - Bus 

Rapid Transit project located two blocks north and south 

of Colfax Avenue from I-25 to I-225 in Council Districts 

5, 8, 9 and 10, as part of the Elevate Denver Bond 

program (202054148).

20-1052

Dedicates two parcels of land as public right of-way as 

East Warren Avenue and South Clermont Street, located 

at the intersection of East Warren Avenue and South 

Clermont Street in Council District 4.

20-1053

Amends a contract with Cartegraph Systems LLC by 

adding $308,573.77 for a new total of $980,473.77 and 

16 months for a new end date of 9-29-21 for a cloud 

based Enterprise Asset Management (EAM) system to 

manage the City's traffic signals, signs, and other traffic 

management assets, citywide (201733328-02; 

DOTI-202055976).

20-1055

Grants a revocable permit, subject to certain terms and 

conditions, to Unico Properties LLC, their successors and 

assigns, to encroach into the right of way with a loading 

dock at 1420 Wynkoop Street in Council District 9.

20-1056

Approves an intergovernmental agreement with the 

Colorado Department of Transportation (CDOT) for 

$3,000,000 and for ten years for the City's financial 

contribution to CDOT's Alameda Phase 2.0 project, 

including the design and construction of the Alameda 

Bridge over the South Platte River, local street 

improvements to Lipan Street, pedestrian and bicycle 

facility improvements on the road, and a grade-separated 

South Platte River Greenway path in Council District7 

(202056125).

20-1070

Page 2 

WATCH THIS MEETING LIVE: https://zoom.us/webinar/register/WN_oHyXcJ7ETQ-LJuFdpcEV5A

PASSWORD: Denver

http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=16991
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=16992
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=16994
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=16995
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=17009


Agenda

Land Use, Transportation & Infrastructure Committee

Tuesday, October 6, 2020

Approves a subdivision plat for High Point Subdivision 

Filing No. 4, located between East 64th Avenue and East 

65th Avenue, and North Argonne Street and North Biscay 

Street in Council District 11.

20-1071

Page 3 

WATCH THIS MEETING LIVE: https://zoom.us/webinar/register/WN_oHyXcJ7ETQ-LJuFdpcEV5A

PASSWORD: Denver

http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=17010

